OFFICIAL
CITY COUNCIL OF BRISTOL
(AVONVALE ROAD AND PILEMARSH, EASTON, LAWRENCE HILL AND ST.
GEORGE WEST WARDS, CITY OF BRISTOL) (RESERVED BUS LANES) ORDER
202-
The City Council of Bristol (hereinafter referred to as “the Council”) in exercise of its powers
under sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3) and 4(1) of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic
Regulation Act 1984 as amended (hereinafter referred to as “the Act of 1984”) and of all other

Bus LaneBUS GAT
E
TRAFFIC ORDER KEY
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Pedestrian (zebra) crossing
Y NC U0
RB
C
IT
L
L
C
I
OTI S
Date Init
Dwg
Scale
Rev
TRO Schedule plan © Crown copyright [and database rights] [2025] OS
[AC0000807971]. You are permitted to use this data
solely to enable you to respond to, or interact with, the
organisation that provided you with the data.  You are
not permitted to copy, sub-license, distribute or sell
any of this data to third parties in any form.
TRO-25-057-07
 1:1000@ A3
JAN 2026 CH
East  Bristol Liveable Neighbourhood
Pilemarsh
Bus Lane (Bus Gate)